
RACE  1	 7:50 PM	 ($53000)	 Chantilly	 --   1200m
1	 223241	 Raysteve (ire)	 60	 [	11]	 M Velon	 8.0%	 Mlle V Head	 5.0%
2	 581410	 Montussan (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 16.5%	 P De Chevigny	 20.6%
3	 255221	 Impitoyable (fr)	 59	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 14.0%	 Mlle A Budka	 12.0%
4	 251666	 Eagleway (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 18.1%	 A Hollinshead	 10.2%
5	 232222	 O Trasno (fr)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.8%	 B Montzey	 19.1%
6	 220664	 Elusive Foot (ire)	 57.5	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 11.8%	 J Reynier	 20.9%
7	 222317	 Lesslepasser (fr)	 57	 [	12]	 H Boutin	 11.7%	 M Boutin	 10.8%
8	 945106	 Territorywar (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 R S Ferreira	 19.0%	 M D Sanchez	 13.7%
9	 142091	 Game Run (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 13.9%	 P Cottier	 16.7%
10	 119067	 King Robbe (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 S Maillot	 9.2%	 M Boutin	 10.8%
11	 521	 Baseema (fr)	 56	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 10.7%	 A Fabre	 19.8%
12	 505604	 Mowaeva (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar	 9.0%	 M Boutin	 10.8%
13	 361370	 Bacchilide	 55.5	 [	16]	 C Demuro	 14.7%	 M Guarnieri	 7.1%
14	 138670	 Gordon Break (fr)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 9.9%	 F R Monfort	 8.3%
15	 015069	 Josejosephine (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 9.5%	 C H Plisson	 5.0%
16	 622100	 Fleur De Baileys (fr)	 54	 [	 8]	 H Journiac	 7.6%	 G Hernon	 8.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 O Trasno (fr)
	 3	 Impitoyable (fr)
	 6	 Elusive Foot (ire)
	 9	 Game Run (fr)

3	 Impitoyable (fr)	 83%
11	Baseema (fr)	 83%
1	 Raysteve (ire)	 49%
14	Gordon Break (fr)	 44%
6	 Elusive Foot (ire)	 42%

9	 Game Run (fr)	 100%
5	 O Trasno (fr)	 48%
2	 Montussan (fr)	 43%
3	 Impitoyable (fr)	 42%
1	 Raysteve (ire)	 36%

10	 King Robbe (fr)	1:08.03
4	 Eagleway (fr)	 1:08.43
9	 Game Run (fr)	 1:09.03
16	 Fleur De Baileys	1:09.13
14	 Gordon Break	 1:09.35

Race Preview: O Trasno (fr) He can reverse the placings. Impitoyable (fr) Sure to be competitive 
again. Elusive Foot (ire) Versatile and is a player. Game Run (fr) Looks competitive on form.

RACE  2	 8:25 PM	 ($16000)	 Chantilly	 --   2100m
1	 855960	 Osumi	 60	 [	 5]	 B Murzabayev	 12.5%	 M Munch	 7.5%
2	 781785	 Mejaen	 59.5	 [	11]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.0%	 C Martinon	 4.6%
3	 603088	 Ayana (fr)	 59.5	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 8.1%	 Mlle C Auvray	 5.0%
4	 498730	 Landaryna (fr)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 9.3%	 G Courbot	 5.8%
5	 736100	 Hackle Setter (usa)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 11.8%	 F Meckes	 4.5%
6	 327429	 Grand Leon (fr)	 59.5	 [	10]	 S Planque	 10.6%	 J Planque	 4.6%
7	 853707	 American Lily (fr)	 59.5	 [	15]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.0%	 Mlle C Auvray	 5.0%
8	 508006	 Joyce Galeste (fr)	 58.5	 [	12]	 G Mosse	 14.0%	 H Ghabri	 2.7%
9	 604327	 Depende (fr)	 58.5	 [	14]	 C Soumillon	 16.5%	 A Fouassier	 10.0%
10	 079358	 Anima Erat (fr)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 8.4%	 E Lyon	 3.2%
11	 001054	 Taal (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut -1.5	 11.2%	 A Junk	 7.0%
12	 470065	 Premier Avril	 56.5	 [	13]	 C Le Gland -2.5	 4.9%	 B Legros	 5.9%
13	 606060	 Waldenon	 56	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 10.7%	 S Jesus	 2.4%
14	 200766	 Ivishak River (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 J Goossens	 5.3%
15	 973427	 Charles Legend (fr)	 55	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 9.9%	 J Leroy	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 11	Taal (fr)
	 15	 Charles Legend (fr)
	 4	 Landaryna (fr)
	 9	 Depende (fr)

5	 Hackle Setter (usa)	 29%
2	 Mejaen	 28%
12	Premier Avril	 22%
8	 Joyce Galeste (fr)	 18%
10	Anima Erat (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Taal (fr) Has strong claims of winning. Charles Legend (fr) Looks competitive on 
form. Landaryna (fr) In the mix. Depende (fr) Sure to be involved.

RACE  3	 9:00 PM	 ($80000)	 Chantilly	 --   1100m
1	 181732	 Wodao (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 G M Ryan	 6.5%	 Donnacha O’brien	 9.5%
2	 424368	 Denver Chop (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 6.3%	 O De	 7.5%
3	 91121	 Disillusion (ire)	 57	 [	 8]	 R S Ferreira	 19.0%	 A Loring	 12.5%
4	 123225	 Vicious Harry (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 M D Sanchez	 13.7%
5	 365732	 Whistle And Flute (ire)	 57	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 16.5%	 H De Nicolay	 6.1%
6	 1125	 Marshman	 57	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 0.0%	 K R Burke	 14.1%
7	 391223	 Ciao Pa’ (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 P Bazire	 9.8%	 Mme D Schoenherr	 4.5%
8	 6124	 I Am Incredible (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 Mlle J Dupont-fahn	 4.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 6	 Marshman
	 1	 Wodao (fr)
	 4	 Vicious Harry (fr)
	 7	 Ciao Pa’ (fr)

4	 Vicious Harry (fr)	 67%
5	 Whistle And Flute 	 50%
7	 Ciao Pa’ (fr)	 50%
2	 Denver Chop (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Marshman Decent two-year-old.Form pick. Wodao (fr) Ran well when 2nd at Cork 
over 1200m 9 days ago. Vicious Harry (fr) In the mix. Ciao Pa’ (fr) A lot more required to beat some 
smart rivals.

RACE  4	 9:35 PM	 ($23000)	 Chantilly	 --   1200m
1	 431620	 Il Ritorno (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 A Bentahar -2.5	 12.2%	 V Sartori	 14.3%
2	 6230	 Black Paws (ire)	 59	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 M D Sanchez	 13.7%
3	 761460	 Bo Lywood (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 11.7%	 M Boutin	 10.8%
4	 453851	 Reminisce (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 10.7%	 R Roels	 6.7%
5	 561183	 Braggin Rights (ire)	 56	 [	 1]	 L Bails -1.5	 9.5%	 Mme R Bouckhuyt	 12.0%
6	 167717	 No Limit Dream (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 F V Skar -1.5	 9.0%	 M Boutin	 10.8%
7	 432848	 Sunshinefled (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 9.9%	 N Clement	 14.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 7	 Sunshinefled (fr)
	 2	 Black Paws (ire)
	 1	 Il Ritorno (fr)
	 5	 Braggin Rights (ire)

2	 Black Paws (ire)	 33%
1	 Il Ritorno (fr)	 17%

5	 Braggin Rights (ire)	 42%
1	 Il Ritorno (fr)	 33%
3	 Bo Lywood (fr)	 25%

1	 Il Ritorno (fr)	 1:09.49
5	 Braggin Rights	1:11.62
3	 Bo Lywood (fr)	1:12.84
4	 Reminisce (fr)	 1:13.06

Race Preview: Sunshinefled (fr) A good 2nd at Saint-Cloud over 1600m. Form pick. Black Paws 
(ire) Holds every chance. Il Ritorno (fr) A similar performance can be expected. Braggin Rights (ire) 
Ought to be in the shake-up.

RACE  5	 10:10 PM	 ($20000)	 Chantilly	 --   2100m
1	 311043	 Le Bolero (fr)	 60	 [	 6]	 L Poggionovo -1.5	 16.9%	 A Couetil	 17.1%
2	 042000	 Mister Charlie (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 C Berge -1.5	 10.2%	 F Alloncle	 6.1%
3	 867392	 Boorga (fr)	 59.5	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 14.7%	 M Munch	 7.5%
4	 008000	 Paris Affair (ire)	 59	 [	 3]	 T Lefranc -1.5	 0.0%	 Mme N Moons	 0.0%
5	 521563	 Giantissime	 58.5	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 8.4%	 C Martinon	 4.6%
6	 000050	 Rimbault (ger)	 58.5	 [	15]	 J Claudic	 0.0%	 J Leroy	 0.0%
7	 804333	 Karioitahi (ire)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 18.1%	 F Alloncle	 6.1%
8	 084070	 Anatello	 58	 [	13]	 L Boisseau	 4.9%	 M Rulec	 13.6%
9	 270000	 Princedeschamps (fr)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 P Cheyer -1.5	 4.7%	 C H Plisson	 5.0%
10	 782805	 Oncle Fernand	 57.5	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 14.0%	 C Bauer	 10.0%
11	 725200	 Bella Florida (fr)	 57	 [	14]	 F Veron	 8.1%	 R Marcel	 5.0%
12	 805700	 No More (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 B Marie	 7.1%	 M Gonzalez	 3.8%
13	 477800	 Sabiano (ire)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 B Murzabayev	 12.5%	 W Hickst	 14.6%
14	 009000	 Love The Stars (fr)	 56.5	 [	10]	 A Molins -1.5	 6.5%	 J Leroy	 0.0%
15	 030407	 Sermandakfi (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 A Nicco -1.5	 5.8%	 J P Ricoce	 5.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 1	 Le Bolero (fr)
	 3	 Boorga (fr)
	 7	 Karioitahi (ire)
	 2	 Mister Charlie (fr)

8	 Anatello	 100%
11	Bella Florida (fr)	 33%
7	 Karioitahi (ire)	 30%
2	 Mister Charlie (fr)	 19%
10	Oncle Fernand	 16%

Race Preview: Le Bolero (fr) Tries Chantilly PSF today and has strong claims. Boorga (fr) Key 
chance. Karioitahi (ire) Each way must. Mister Charlie (fr) Can be involved.

RACE  6	 10:45 PM	 ($18000)	 Chantilly	 --   1400m
1	 542640	 Lev	 60	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 P&j Brandt	 12.4%
2	 56191	 Polite (fr)	 59	 [	 4]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.0%	 G Pannier	 6.8%
3	 664433	 Never Dies (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 C Belmont -2.5	 4.8%	 A Fabre	 19.8%
4	 204821	 Sea Of Ash (fr)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 14.7%	 G Bietolini	 10.6%
5	 8310	 Rathmore (ire)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 B Murzabayev	 12.5%	 A Fabre	 19.8%
6	 64179	 Rosanne Du Gouet (fr)	 56.5	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 11.8%	 Mlle A Crombez	 5.6%
7	 309535	 Sassica (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 Lm Engels -1.5	 0.0%	 A Suborics	 11.3%
8	 0	 Please My Love (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.8%	 Mlle C Fey	 7.1%
9	 111	 Topgear (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 9.9%	 F Chappet	 14.6%
10	 08	 Derazhnya (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 P Cheyer -2.5	 4.7%	 Y Fouin	 8.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 9	 Topgear (fr)
	 3	 Never Dies (fr)
	 4	 Sea Of Ash (fr)
	 1	 Lev

9	 Topgear (fr)	 100%
3	 Never Dies (fr)	 50%
1	 Lev	 44%
4	 Sea Of Ash (fr)	 33%
7	 Sassica (fr)	 11%

4	 Sea Of Ash (fr)	 56%
2	 Polite (fr)	 50%
6	 Rosanne Du Gouet 	50%
3	 Never Dies (fr)	 29%
7	 Sassica (fr)	 17%

2	 Polite (fr)	 1:21.60
3	 Never Dies (fr)	1:24.60
6	 Rosanne Du Gouet 	1:26.70
7	 Sassica (fr)	 1:28.98
4	 Sea Of Ash (fr)	1:32.86

Race Preview: Topgear (fr) Unbeaten and should win again despite the layoff. Never Dies (fr) 
Should threaten at the finish. Sea Of Ash (fr) Her only run this year was a winning one and she 
should be right there. Lev Good chance.
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第  1场	 7:50 PM	 ($53000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1200公尺
1	 223241	雷斯迪	 Raysteve (ire)	 60	 [	11]	 维隆	 8.0%	 赫德	 5.0%
2	 581410	蒙杜山	 Montussan (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 苏铭伦	 16.5%	 谢伟尼	 20.6%
3	 255221	不可模仿	 Impitoyable (fr)	 59	 [	14]	 巴切洛	 14.0%	 巴德卡	 12.0%
4	 251666	伊戈威	 Eagleway (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 巴米高	 18.1%	 霍林斯	 10.2%
5	 232222	特拉斯诺	O Trasno (fr)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 哈杜英	 6.8%	 蒙吉尔	 19.1%
6	 220664	飞腿	 Elusive Foot (ire)	 57.5	 [	13]	 毕寇尼	 11.8%	 利尼尔	 20.9%
7	 222317	少数	 Lesslepasser (fr)	 57	 [	12]	 宝丁	 11.7%	 伯丁	 10.8%
8	 945106	领土战争	Territorywar (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 费利尔	 19.0%	 桑彻兹	 13.7%
9	 142091	游戏中	 Game Run (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 格兰丁	 13.9%	 克迪尔	 16.7%
10	 119067	罗比大王	King Robbe (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 麦伊洛	 9.2%	 伯丁	 10.8%
11	 521	巴西马	 Baseema (fr)	 56	 [	15]	 宝珍	 10.7%	 费伯华	 19.8%
12	 505604	莫瓦伊娃	Mowaeva (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 史卡尔	 9.0%	 伯丁	 10.8%
13	 361370	巴奇里德	Bacchilide	 55.5	 [	16]	 德莫洛	 14.7%	 贾尼利	 7.1%
14	 138670	哥顿	 Gordon Break (fr)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 巴斯贵	 9.9%	 蒙弗特	 8.3%
15	 015069	胡斯芬	 Josejosephine (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 曼迪扎	 9.5%	 皮利森	 5.0%
16	 622100	弗尔百利	Fleur De Baileys (fr)	 54	 [	 8]	 卓尼克	 7.6%	 赫侬	 8.8%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 5	特拉斯诺

	 3	 不可模仿

	 6	 飞腿

	 9	 游戏中

3	 不可模仿	 83%
11	 巴西马	 83%
1	 雷斯迪	 49%
14	 哥顿	 44%
6	 飞腿	 42%

9	 游戏中	 100%
5	 特拉斯诺	 48%
2	 蒙杜山	 43%
3	 不可模仿	 42%
1	 雷斯迪	 36%

10	 罗比大王	1:08.03
4	 伊戈威	 1:08.43
9	 游戏中	 1:09.03
16	 弗尔百利	1:09.13
14	 哥顿	 1:09.35

赛事预览: 特拉斯诺 上阵此赛程有机会拼入三甲。 不可模仿 于此场合可再度有作为。 飞腿 多

才多艺，不失为此程争霸分子之一。 游戏中 状态不俗，今看似有机会入围。

第  2场	 8:25 PM	 ($16000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 2100公尺
1	 855960	欧苏米	 Osumi	 60	 [	 5]	 穆扎耶	 12.5%	 曼奇	 7.5%
2	 781785	梅佳恩	 Mejaen	 59.5	 [	11]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.0%	 马汀恩	 4.6%
3	 603088	艾雅纳	 Ayana (fr)	 59.5	 [	 8]	 马德梅	 8.1%	 奥雷	 5.0%
4	 498730	兰达利纳	Landaryna (fr)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 卡拉图	 9.3%	 科博特	 5.8%
5	 736100	哈克	 Hackle Setter (usa)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 11.8%	 梅克斯	 4.5%
6	 327429	利安伟人	Grand Leon (fr)	 59.5	 [	10]	 普兰奇	 10.6%	 巴朗奇	 4.6%
7	 853707	美国莉莉	American Lily (fr)	 59.5	 [	15]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.0%	 奥雷	 5.0%
8	 508006	加勒斯帝	 Joyce Galeste (fr)	 58.5	 [	12]	 巫斯义	 14.0%	 佳比	 2.7%
9	 604327	依赖	 Depende (fr)	 58.5	 [	14]	 苏铭伦	 16.5%	 法希尔	 10.0%
10	 079358	伊拉特	 Anima Erat (fr)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 杜利尔	 8.4%	 利昂	 3.2%
11	 001054	塔尔	 Taal (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 帕考特 -1.5	11.2%	 贾克	 7.0%
12	 470065	优质埃维	Premier Avril	 56.5	 [	13]	 葛兰德 -2.5	4.9%	 勒格罗	 5.9%
13	 606060	瓦德侬	 Waldenon	 56	 [	 2]	 宝珍	 10.7%	 杰苏	 2.4%
14	 200766	艾薇沙克	 Ivishak River (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 古森斯	 5.3%
15	 973427	查尔传奇	Charles Legend (fr)	 55	 [	 7]	 巴斯贵	 9.9%	 勒雷	 0.0%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	 11	塔尔

	15	查尔传奇

	 4	 兰达利纳

	 9	 依赖

5	 哈克	 29%
2	 梅佳恩	 28%
12	 优质埃维	 22%
8	 加勒斯帝	 18%
10	 伊拉特	 17%

赛事预览: 塔尔 状态可取，今有望争得奖金。 查尔传奇 凭理想状态能有佳绩。 兰达利纳 于此

场合有机会争得一席之位。 依赖 上阵此赛程可大展身手。

第  3场	 9:00 PM	 ($80000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1100公尺
1	 181732	沃岛	 Wodao (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 莱恩	 6.5%	 多纳查	 9.5%
2	 424368	丹佛快车	Denver Chop (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 佛罗斯	 6.3%	 欧德	 7.5%
3	 91121	幻灭	 Disillusion (ire)	 57	 [	 8]	 费利尔	 19.0%	 罗宁	 12.5%
4	 123225	哈利恶霸	Vicious Harry (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 桑彻兹	 13.7%
5	 365732	轻松	 Whistle And Flute (ire)	 57	 [	 3]	 苏铭伦	 16.5%	 尼克雷	 6.1%
6	 1125	马尔斯曼	Marshman	 57	 [	 5]	 李希	 0.0%	 布尔克	 14.1%
7	 391223	乔霸	 Ciao Pa’ (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 巴基尔	 9.8%	 史琼赫	 4.5%
8	 6124	我无敌	 I Am Incredible (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 杜班	 4.6%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 6	马尔斯曼

	 1	 沃岛

	 4	 哈利恶霸

	 7	 乔霸

4	 哈利恶霸	 67%
5	 轻松	 50%
7	 乔霸	 50%
2	 丹佛快车	 33%

赛事预览: 马尔斯曼 乃此场合头等佳马，今胜利在望。 沃岛 上役赛事表现出色，值得考虑。 哈
利恶霸 有机会拼得位置，不容忽视。 乔霸 若状态可取能力撼群驹。

第  4场	 9:35 PM	 ($23000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1200公尺
1	 431620	利托诺	 Il Ritorno (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 班塔哈 -2.5	12.2%	 萨托利	 14.3%
2	 6230	黑爪子	 Black Paws (ire)	 59	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 桑彻兹	 13.7%
3	 761460	宝利乌	 Bo Lywood (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 宝丁	 11.7%	 伯丁	 10.8%
4	 453851	回忆	 Reminisce (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 宝珍	 10.7%	 若尔斯	 6.7%
5	 561183	布拉金	 Braggin Rights (ire)	 56	 [	 1]	 巴伊斯 -1.5	9.5%	 伯克胡	 12.0%
6	 167717	无限做梦	No Limit Dream (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 史卡尔 -1.5	9.0%	 伯丁	 10.8%
7	 432848	阳光菲德	Sunshinefled (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 巴斯贵	 9.9%	 科莱门	 14.2%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 7	阳光菲德

	 2	 黑爪子

	 1	 利托诺

	 5	 布拉金

2	 黑爪子	 33%
1	 利托诺	 17%

5	 布拉金	 42%
1	 利托诺	 33%
3	 宝利乌	 25%

1	 利托诺	 1:09.49
5	 布拉金	 1:11.62
3	 宝利乌	 1:12.84
4	 回忆	 1:13.06

赛事预览: 阳光菲德 前仗表现令人瞩目，今获胜不难。 黑爪子 于此场合随时能捎来佳音。 利托
诺 上阵此程能奋战到底。 布拉金 今有机会带来惊喜，值得期待。

第  5场	 10:10 PM	($20000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 2100公尺
1	 311043	博乐洛	 Le Bolero (fr)	 60	 [	 6]	 波吉沃 -1.5	16.9%	 科缇尔	 17.1%
2	 042000	查理先生	Mister Charlie (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 贝奇 -1.5	 10.2%	 亚伦西	 6.1%
3	 867392	波尔佳	 Boorga (fr)	 59.5	 [	12]	 德莫洛	 14.7%	 曼奇	 7.5%
4	 008000	巴黎情怀	Paris Affair (ire)	 59	 [	 3]	 李弗朗斯 -1.5	0.0%	 穆尼斯	 0.0%
5	 521563	巨无霸	 Giantissime	 58.5	 [	 9]	 杜利尔	 8.4%	 马汀恩	 4.6%
6	 000050	林巴特	 Rimbault (ger)	 58.5	 [	15]	 科洛迪	 0.0%	 勒雷	 0.0%
7	 804333	卡利塔希	Karioitahi (ire)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 18.1%	 亚伦西	 6.1%
8	 084070	安纳泰罗	Anatello	 58	 [	13]	 博斯奥	 4.9%	 卢雷克	 13.6%
9	 270000	冠军王子	Princedeschamps (fr)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 夏耶 -1.5	 4.7%	 皮利森	 5.0%
10	 782805	安克菲南	Oncle Fernand	 57.5	 [	 5]	 巴切洛	 14.0%	 宝里	 10.0%
11	 725200	弗罗里达	Bella Florida (fr)	 57	 [	14]	 韦隆	 8.1%	 马希尔	 5.0%
12	 805700	句点	 No More (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 马莉	 7.1%	 龚杰斯	 3.8%
13	 477800	萨比雅诺	Sabiano (ire)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 穆扎耶	 12.5%	 何杰仕	 14.6%
14	 009000	爱星	 Love The Stars (fr)	 56.5	 [	10]	 莫林斯 -1.5	6.5%	 勒雷	 0.0%
15	 030407	瑟曼达菲	Sermandakfi (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 尼克 -1.5	 5.8%	 力克斯	 5.6%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	 1	博乐洛

	 3	 波尔佳

	 7	 卡利塔希

	 2	 查理先生

8	 安纳泰罗	 100%
11	 弗罗里达	 33%
7	 卡利塔希	 30%
2	 查理先生	 19%
10	 安克菲南	 16%

赛事预览: 博乐洛 挑战此赛程有望拼得奖金。 波尔佳 乃此场合大热门之一，不容忽略。 卡利塔
希 于此场合能力拼到底，值得关注。 查理先生 上阵此场合可拼入榜内。

第  6场	 10:45 PM	($18000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1400公尺
1	 542640	利弗	 Lev	 60	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 布兰德	 12.4%
2	 56191	有礼	 Polite (fr)	 59	 [	 4]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.0%	 班纳尔	 6.8%
3	 664433	永生	 Never Dies (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 贝蒙特 -2.5	4.8%	 费伯华	 19.8%
4	 204821	埃斯海	 Sea Of Ash (fr)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 14.7%	 比多利尼	10.6%
5	 8310	拉特默尔	Rathmore (ire)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 穆扎耶	 12.5%	 费伯华	 19.8%
6	 64179	洛善尼	 Rosanne Du Gouet (fr)	 56.5	 [	10]	 毕寇尼	 11.8%	 克隆贝	 5.6%
7	 309535	萨斯卡	 Sassica (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 恩格斯 -1.5	0.0%	 苏伯利	 11.3%
8	 0	我的爱	 Please My Love (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 哈杜英	 6.8%	 米尔	 7.1%
9	 111	整装待发	Topgear (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 巴斯贵	 9.9%	 卓必达	 14.6%
10	 08	德拉占亚	Derazhnya (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 夏耶 -2.5	 4.7%	 富安	 8.3%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 9	整装待发

	 3	 永生

	 4	 埃斯海

	 1	 利弗

9	 整装待发	 100%
3	 永生	 50%
1	 利弗	 44%
4	 埃斯海	 33%
7	 萨斯卡	 11%

4	 埃斯海	 56%
2	 有礼	 50%
6	 洛善尼	 50%
3	 永生	 29%
7	 萨斯卡	 17%

2	 有礼	 1:21.60
3	 永生	 1:24.60
6	 洛善尼	 1:26.70
7	 萨斯卡	 1:28.98
4	 埃斯海	 1:32.86

赛事预览: 整装待发 久旷归来表现所向无敌，今难被超越。 永生 上阵此程有望一放到底。 埃斯
海 于此场合有一定的胜算。 利弗 上阵此赛程可有良多进展。
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